PATERIAL REVIEWED AT CLA HEADQUARTERS BY
HOUSE SELECT COMPLETE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TIT	LE/NUMBER/	volume:				N +		
		2	1-179	264	/			

INCLUSIVE	É DATES:	,			. ·	• ! . <i>\</i>		
CUSTODIAI	L UNIT/LOCA	TION:	:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	·	- 1		
·, ···		ROOM:	-				1 1 1	p
DELETIONS	S, IF ANY:				•	1	,	
			,	······	• .			
				<u> </u>		*.		,
	· ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED BY	(PRINT NA	ME)	SIGNATURE	S OF REV	(EWING O	FFICIAI
16 My 78		LESLIE 4	U1257 MA	N_	Lishe a	Zelma	<u>. </u>	· .
						This Toger are paint		,,
					•		.`	
			and an angular state of the Sta					
						,	· .	···
								-,
				<u>. </u>				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , ,							
						1 111		7.7
			,	,		H		-

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

C-O-N-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L When Filled in

Review of 201 File on U.S. Citizen

In accordance with the DDO's notice of 9 December 1974, I have reviewed the 201 file on Mr. Lendon (surname) (201 number indicated below), and have determined that it can most accurately be categorized as indicated below:
should be closed.
witting collaborator. OI Code Al. potential witting collaborator; date opened OI Code A2.
former witting collaborator (relationship terminated). OI Code A3.
potential witting collaborator never contacted (security reasons, derogatory information). OI Code A4.
counterintelligence case (i.e., involving a foreign intelligence or security service). OI Gode A5.
all others. OI Code A6.
Signed AM A GIRARDI IPANP (name) (title) (component)
This assignment of category has been entered into STAR. Signed (initials) (date)
This document is a permanent part of this file.
201-79764

. When Filled In C-U-N-7-1-D-E-N-T-1-A-E

E2 IMPDET CL BY <u>054979</u>

3 May 1972

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: John K. McLean

- 1. On 28 April the undersigned was introduced to Mr. John McLean by Mr. Wallace Lumpshire, a staff officer. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss Mr. McLean's connection with Mr. Gordon Barton McLendon (201-79764) and Mr. McLendon's stated desire to helphis government.
- 2. Mr. McLean is a former staff officer (DDI/OCI) who resigned to enter the field of finance. He has been a banker, a stock broker (Sade & Co.) and currently is Vice-President and Treasurer of International Ventures, Inc., 888 17th Street N.W., Washington 20006, as well as Vice-President of Riviere & Berens Securities Corp., stockbrokers located at 1832 M St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036.
- 3. Mr. McLendon was born in Paris, Texas 8 June 1921 and now lives in Dallas. According to Who's Who in the South and Southwest, Mr. McLendon is the owner of a number of radio stations and is listed as the president of numerous companies in radio, TV, and motion picture theatre fields. Mr. McLendon is reputedly a multi-millionaire.
- 4. Mr. McLean and Mr. McLendon have maintained a friend-ship since their years at Yale. Mr. McLean recently visited Mr. McLendon at his ranch some thirty miles from Dallas. During this visit Mr. McLendon expressed his fears of the future of the dollar and said that he has moved millions of his dollars to Europe where the money has been put into Swiss and French francs, plus German marks. Most of the money is apparently in savings instruments of one kind or another plus a night club that Mr. McLendon has bought in Stockholm. During these conversations, Mr. McLendon wondered if these foreign operations might not be of interest to the Government (read CIA as Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during WW II and is aware of Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during the USSR.

SECRET

5. Mr. McLean has business interests in Dallas and said that he is willing to explore this possibility with Mr. NcLendon if we provide guidance.

					e potential s seeking
and a			LUD HOLOM		werking
with				are	WCI KING
		a f	irm seckin	ig to expor	t to the
States.	Mr. McLe	an was fr	ank to say	that	
	is more	a dream t	han a real	ity in term	ns of busi-
	the conc		king progr	èss. Mr. 1	cLean offere
		sent for ek a PCSA		's file and	i upon its
		-			
	•	-			
	•				
	•	-			
	-	•		· ccs/c	TB .

FL/ekw

- 2 -

SECRET

21 (26)

362 10 11.1

g de major de la parte de la la parte de l

PCLENDING GORDON BARTON

SEX M DCB D8 JUN 21. USA, TEXAS, PARIS CIT USA CCC, PRES REF

C USA, TEXAS. DALLAS FCLENOCH BROADCAST SYSTEMS

TYPE NAME TOCC CODE BUSP

OI CODE ?

160000000

SECRET

		(Ther filled In)	
		BRIEF RECORD OF CASE ACTION REMAPIS	. INITIALS
BTEN	DATE	ECHARGA	
	_		
		,	
	يست		
ĺ			
			. 3
			÷
		•	
-	,		
			`
	*		
			* *
-		· ·	
		• •	
*	٠.		
		•	
		,	•
1200	'	•	٠.
•	·		
			•
	€ •		
	!		
	,		-
*			
;			
Transfer of the second			
	,		
	l .		
1 14 E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:
			<u> </u>
		This MUST be the TOP, unserialized in Fite Number 201-	document
	INUTE SHEET	in Fite Number 201-	

700m NO. 78 ##****** 19:31

JECKET

(18)

	19 Pebruary 1966	
	Date	
RC (for Mr. Beers)		
ool for tracess and clearance		
ग्रा <u>. ए</u> ट		<i>;</i>
below		
McLTIDON, Gordon Barton		
8 June 1021, Paris, Texas	***	٠.
USA		
9300 Douglas St., Dallas, Texas	·-	
PcLendon Broadcast System		
2104 Jacks . St., Dallas, "exas		
		, .

Tace Results:

1 eferches

Subject

Hemorandum Por: DO/SEC (for Mr. Beers)

. See below

DPOB:

CIT: RYS:

nac:

ADD:

No record in addition to 201-79764 which is attachange to DC/CO/Beers.

Pegyodi for tracts and clonrance

ways. McLTDON, Gordon Barton

CI/CA file JG-9545 was reviewed and found to contain no information in addition to that contained in Subject's dossier. You will note that a request made by FE Division for a CSC on Subject was donied by the Office of Security on 29 July 1952.

Areas Chacked:

	EJD x Area Division Ce	entral Cover Steff x	Office of Security	,
	OCR: Biographics Register	Foreign Installation	BranchLibra	ry
	Other	. •		,
Form	772 requesting PCSA/CSA	was forwarded	to(Securit	*******************
A con	ov of this menorandum has bee	n sent to RID for class	sirication into	
- ′ -				2

201-79764

Distribution: Orig. Addressed DEFERE XV H - 1

SECRET

	VII. 1				
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE AN	KOITS	PATE			•
(Always handcarry 1 copy of this form) PLEASE COMPLETE EACH SECTION AND APPROPRIATE BL.		i	30 Decer	+~~ 106	ς.
	ANK		- 50 2000		<i>-</i>
TO: CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION		FROM:	DO/00		
Y CHIEF, INVESTIGATION AND SUPPORT DIVISION, OFFICE	OF SECURITY	1			
CHIEF. PERSONNEL SECURITY DIVISION. OFFICE OF	SECLAITY	1			
SUBJECT:		PROJECT			
(True name) Milli DON Gordon Barton		!	WUENTPEE		
CRYPTONYM, PSEUDONYM, ARA CR "LIASES -	-	CI/GA FILE N	ö.		
		<u> </u>			
		191 ZC1 FILE	KO. S	O FILE NO.	
		1	<u> </u>		
1. TYPE ACTI	·				
PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	- 	CAL PROPRIETA			
OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	` 	TARY APPROVAL			
R PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL		AME CHECK			
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL	1430184 (SO I	ield investi	isetion)	
CONTRACT TYPE A	CONTRACT	TYPE B .	• •		<u> </u>
2. SPECIFIC AREA OF USE		•	• •	• -	
Subject will be contacted and assessed of Subject is President of McLendon Corpora several radio stations. He was born in 1 9300 Douglas Street, Dallas, Texas and h	tion of D Paris, Te as a rand	allas, Tex xas on 8 J h in Dento	as and is une 1921. n, Texas.	also on the resi	mer of des at World
War II, he served as a Japanese Language	Officer	in intelli	sence for	the US	NAUV
from 1943-45. He is the author of "The	Old Scoto	zan's Scr	appook		
. 4. INVESTIGATION AND CO	()		*****	YES	NO
· 				123	
A. U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST WAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGAT	TIONT				X.
B. CLA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?					×
			`		
C. IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. SOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM?	-	•	1.	. 1	x
D. IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM?					
<u> </u>	·· -		<u></u>		
E. INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATE	ON OF SUBJEC	7.	-		
					
F. SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERSON	IAL INVESTIGA	TION OF SUBJE	CT.		
C. DO YOU BLAN TO MAKE ENDIFOR THE TOWN OF ACCOUNT ON C	OUEDANIE .		. 1713		NO.
G. DO YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OR G IF NO INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA, EXPLAIN FULLY	A SEMBERS			<u>;- </u>	
TO THE STREET OF GOISING CIR, EXPLAIN FULLY	•		,		•
S. PRO AND GREE	N LIST STAT	.5			
		ILL BE FORWAR	050	 	
PRO 11. OR EQUIVALENT. IN 11 COPY ATTACHED		S" ATTACHED.		-	
					
NO RECCEPD . BILL FOREARD	NON-DERG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	सार्क स _{ाम}	SATON AND	ACMED.
		/ 011241	1 PERC	TAL YROTAN	<u> </u>
7. DIVISIO	^		T. Barra	GATÖRY ATT	ACHER
NO RECORD STATE FORMARD.	+	7041U= 7	1. 1.06.00	MAIUST ATT	achen
8. FIELD					
	PILL FO				
NO DESCRATCRY INFO.		ATTACHED			
NOT INITIATED (Explanation)	1 31641710	ANT INFORMATI	ON ATTACHED		

IGNATURE OF CASE OFFICER Peter Poors EXTENSION S	SEGNATURE OF	#-##C# [#![F	William A	Forever	

SECRET

SECRET

	DOCUMENT TRANSFE		<u>·</u>				
SUBJECT OF D	October)	COCUMENT IDE IF IF ICATION					
,		RI FII	LE WO.			•	
		DISPATC	Da Sperace o	OC. STWOOL N	DATE		
		SOUPCE C	8100-201M	×11 31 1910.	INALUATION		
ANALYST.	12 Min of the	DISSENIT	1276 10	CATE			
		-DTŠPUSTIT					
`` T	DOCOMP 41		NSTEROLD TO				
CROSS REFERRED TO THIS FILE			FILE 90.	·		*. <u>Free</u>	
	PERTINEN	INFORMAT	.105				
						<i>‡</i> .	
		•		- 1		• •	
: ·						-	
。 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is a solution rathers						
		6				**	
j te ti v tus	s noi samble als de	人人	- 25	45			
		•• ••• •••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	. ,	••وه ک۵ هـ	e comme salle.		•		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		** *	er eminere radio, "				

		** *					
		••					
		•• •••• •••				-	
		•• ••• •••					
		•• ••• •••					
		•					
		•• ••• •••	4.				
		•• ••• ••					
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					

FORM NO. 867 ******* **** (47.) *** 34

SECRET

(7 - 44

HI HI/C

ATTHE

Chief, FE

Disposition of Files

13

l. Forwarded herewith for your disposition are thirty-eight (30) files, considered accreatified by FE, for the following listed accomplished that the of First Ramo

one Lendon, Gardon Boston Glant :922 attenta / Javan / Idabetta / o kla

2. Subjects are no longur in use by this office.

Originated by: Ursa 7. Churp

PORT CENTS E. A. ELL

Diet: Addresses - Origis 2; Subj - 1 est FE-1, CE(Fawlinson) - 1 FE-1 (driveno) - 1

SES CAPIERS, Salvatore Bernard's file Date of Birth: Jon 19, 1910; Place of Birth: B.T.S.Y.

211-79764

UNCLASSIFIED	A INTERNAL ONLY	 		CONFIDE TIAL SECRET
RC	UTING	S AND	RECO	RD SHEET
JBJECT: (Optional)				•
ом ;			,	NO FE/I
			;	DATE
); (Officer designation, room number, and liding)	0	ATE	OFFICER 5	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from who
	#fC 0	FWD:D	inui rt?	to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment
			-	MCLENDON Gorden Der
<u>.</u>				IN KENDON SOCIAL SOC
	1			
	-			
			-	;
·				
•	·			
				,
`				
,				
		•		
RICO 1		haj ad.	ind	21-74764
SIF1		-	••••	NOV 1 C 1956
/ / / /	-			"" " "UN T O 1230

Chief, Staff C Attention: Staff C/RPB Chief, Special Security Division

McLendon, Gordon Barton

- 1. Reference is made to your request for a covert security clearance for the Subject, who is the president of a company which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organisation.
- 2. This is to advise that the covert security clearance, as requested, is hereby denied.

FOR THE SECRETTY OFFICER, CLA.

Robert H. Cunctuches

27 July 1963

HENDRICK FOR CALCE, I A S

VIA

inglas inclina

UIN

t Comian Berton Belonden

1. It is removed that the case on fortion barton beloaden by closed, since this effice has no further interest in emblest.

2. The prepart for covert security disarrase on his. McLendon was cubatted on 11 February 1987.

Mon (rond) Calai, M

FE/III/PC/IGC:lal
Dist: Addresses - Orig. & 1
GF - 1
FE/FF - 1
STC/SFB - 1
FE/III/PC Chrono - 1
RI - 2

OD/OP/Sec

HEMORANDUM TO:

11 Pebruary 1952 FROM: FE/III/PC SUBJECT: Gordon Barton McLendon 1. Covert Clearance, for use as autlined below, it is requested for Subject on whom available information is submitted separately. Op. Clearance XX Security Clearance __Op. Support __Sp. Inquiry 2. Use of Subject: (State in detail the score and nature of activities to be performed, their duration, the area involved, project involved, etc.) Subject is the president of a commany which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organization.

It is not expected that subject will learn of the agent's connection with this organization, however, clearance is requested to so in form subject of the connection if the need may arise at a later date.

Subject will know nothing of operations conducted by this agent, only that hp/hh/ ne is connected with CIA. "Cover" story suggested for investigation: Governmental XXCommercial Details: General Credit Other Limits, if any, to investigation: Is Subject aware that an investigation is in process: Yes_ Is Subject aware of CIA interest? Has Subject been briefed on "cover" story? Has Subject established "cover" for investigation with probable contacts? No K Is Prov. Operational Clearance necessary? 10. Investigation to be Routine Expedite Must be completed by: 1 J me 1952 11. REMARKS: Case Officer -ovell 7. Christy Security Officer

- SEPTERET.

Bra neh Chief james G.I. Kel'is

SEGRET

TO	:	ASST. DEPJIY (Instruction & S	ecurity)		Date:	
ZR	CM;	OD/07/07C (5ec	(بان بانت الم			J.G.:	, <u>,.</u> ,
: នបា	BJECT:	-		,			
1.	tackg reque	sary covert invitation of the same control of	ibmitted separategory as follows:	ately. In Lows:	nformation (and/or clearanc	e 1s
	Opera	tional Cl. XX	Security Cl.	Sp. Inc	quiry (Operational Sup	port
2.	Name	of Special Proje	ect (if applica	able): Ø	d dtmikado		
3.	pà no Inves	tigation to be o	completed as:	XX Rout	ine	Expedite	 ,
· 4.	Scope	and nature of	se or activity	7 :			
	exte	Subject is the editation in war too that subject ination, however	an to a contra	act agent	of this c:	;anization. It	is not
		-			-		-
• •			•	•		•	
	:.					•	
5.	1	eted "cover" for Other Tic:	investigation	ı:Go	vernmental	Commer	cial
6.		ations, if any,	on investigati	on.		•	
	•			- '.			,
7.	ir - T	et HAS/HAS BOT b	. , -				
8.	Subjec	et HAS/HAS NOT t	en briefed on	"cover"	story to be	used in inves	tigation.
~. 9·		t HAS/HAS NOT 1 bending.	ndicated to pr	obable in	vostigatļve	contacts inve	stiga
10.		t HAS/HAS NOT 1 to be used.	ndicated to pr	obable in	vestigative	contacts "cov	er".
11.	CIA is	ndices checks re	quired for pro	visional	operational	clearance by	: , ,
- r		(date)				• .	
12.	REMARI	S:					
. :		•	*			TOTAL D. DESCRIPTION	_
50	44.7		******	DET.		JOHN B. BREWE	M
195109	-14 (1131	1	SECI	451. 1			

Name- Gordon Barton McLendon address-9300 Dorglas, Dallas Texas
Place of Birth-ttlanta Texas/(dabelle) Oktahona-ege 30 Military History-1942 Entered Navy Jananese Language School, Boulder, Colo. 1943- Graduated Bary Japanese Larg, School
1944-CommissionedUSYavy Assigned as Intelligence Officer, OHI/. Discharged as Lt(JG) Education-Graduated Yale University 1946-1ttended Harvard Law School Wife's Name-Gay Noe(Daughter of James A. Noe former Gov. of Lemisiana Subject has four children. Present Occupation- President of Liberty Broadcasting System.

, ABSTRACT OF	CROSS FILED BY				
Fire 40 20.4	. 1	OF DOIGHERT		ANALYST	
1 0 0 - 1 3 1 - 1	rc/spa		DOX	. XXXXX	
SUBLECT My LENDON	V, Gordon	Barto	ا مد ست	DATE	•
Born : 6	ethenta, 1	experient	stille,	. 1	
	Whilakom	, alga so	(20,1,02)	· 26 Ja	~ 5°5
PERTIMENT INFORMATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ਸਾਸ	FRE IS A RESTR	TOTEN STO/S	PR FOLDER C	N THE	
. ຮປ	BJECT OF THIS	201 HELD IN	RI/AR FILE	,	
WA	SH-CIA-PERS-4.		•		
					~ (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	, -		·		
			٠		
	,				
,	•				
	•		•	•	
1. The state of th		•			
. .		•		•	-
	,			-	
			, ,		
		· .		•	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	e e			•	
		٠.,		•	
· .			٠,	•	
			•		•
	•	• *	•		
				-	
				•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		* * * *		,	
. (*					•
and the same of th					
en e			•	•	v .
			\$11	LE THIS FORM IN F	11.5 80.
CROSS REF	ERENCE FORM		1		